



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2847 of 1985

Chhota

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.N. Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State is present.
3. The office report dated 12.05.2026 states that District Judge, Baghpat has submitted a report dated 04.05.2026 wherein requisition for the trial court record has been forwarded to the District Judge, Meerut but no further report has been received from the District Judge, Meerut. Further the office report dated 12.05.2026 states that trial court has not been received in the section.
4. Let a reminder be issued to the District Judge, Baghpat and the District Judge, Meerut for trial court record forthwith.
5. Let the matter be listed on 09.07.2026.

May 13, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)